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GLOBAL AFFAIRS PROGRAM
Cortney Hughes Rinker, Director

6300 Horizon Hall
Fairfax Campus

Phone: 703-993-9185
Website: globalaffairs.gmu.edu

Undergraduate Program
Global Affairs is an interdisciplinary major that introduces students
to the processes of globalization that affect all societies. Students
gain a sophisticated understanding of complex issues such as
terrorism, refugee crises, global inequality, and health and environmental
challenges. Core courses in the major provide a knowledge foundation
of the political, economic, cultural, and environmental processes in
our global and globalizing world. The choice of a thematic or regional
concentration helps students tailor the degree to their particular interests
and career goals. Students in this program are encouraged to participate
in study abroad opportunities and internships. They can complement
their major with a second major or a minor.

Global Affairs with a Second Major or Minor
Students can complement their major in global affairs with a second
major. Students interested in this option are encouraged to discuss their
plans with advisors in both majors. See the section AP.5.3.7 Credit for
More than One Undergraduate Major in Undergraduate Policies (http://
catalog.gmu.edu/policies/academic/undergraduate-policies/#ap-5-3-7).

Students majoring in global affairs are encouraged to complement their
major with one of the many minors offered by the college.

Minor
The undergraduate program in global affairs offers a minor in global
affairs, which is available to students in any major in the university except
those majoring in global affairs.

Graduate Program
The master’s degree in global affairs is an interdisciplinary program that
offers students the opportunity to engage in advanced study of a broad
range of international global issues.

Bachelor’s/Accelerated Master’s Program
Highly qualified undergraduates in any major are invited to apply to
the accelerated master’s degree program in global affairs (http://
catalog.gmu.edu/colleges-schools/humanities-social-sciences/global-
affairs/global-affairs-ma/#acceleratedmasterstext). If accepted, students
will be able to earn an undergraduate degree in their chosen major and
a graduate degree in global affairs after satisfactory completion of 138
credits, generally within five years.

Faculty

Program Faculty
Professors
Jim Blevins (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/jblevin6/)
Peter Mandaville (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/pmandavi/)

Helon Habila Ngalabak (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/hngalaba/)
Paul Smith (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/psmith5/)

Emeritus Professors
Yehuda Lukacs (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/ylukacs/)

Associate Professors
Jennifer Ashley (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/jashley4/)
Iccha Basnyat (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/ibasnyat/)
Johanna Bockman (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/jbockman/)
Lisa C Breglia (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/lbreglia/)
Jason Dunick (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/jdunick/)
Cortney Hughes Rinker (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/
chughe13/)
Younsung Kim (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/ykih/)
Mariely Lopez-Santana (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/
mlopezs1/)
Eric McGlinchey (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/emcglinc/)
Manjusha Nair (https://soan.gmu.edu/people/mnair4/)
Agnieszka Paczynska (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/apaczyns/)
Jonathon Repinecz (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/jrepinec/)
Rashmi Sadana (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/rsadana/)
Byunghwan Ben Son (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/bson3/)

Assistant Professors
Niklas Hultin (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/ihultin/)
Yasemin Ipek (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/yipek/)
Ilona Moore (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/imoore22/)
Laura Aileen Sauls (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/lsauls/)
Matthew E. West (https://globalaffairs.gmu.edu/people/mwest21/)

Programs

• Asia-Pacific and Northeast Asian Studies Minor
• Global Affairs Minor
• Global Affairs, BA
• Global Affairs, MA
• STEM in Society Minor (CHSS)
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